

For more information contact:

Sal Pollaro Managing Director, Management Liability Markel Corporation 212-551-2281 spollaro@markelcorp.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Markel partners with Wilson Elser

Richmond, VA, March 25, 2015 — Markel, a leading provider of tenant discrimination liability, is pleased to announce the launch of their loss mitigation hot line. Markel has partnered with Wilson Elser, a full-service law firm with over 750 attorneys in 27 offices throughout the United States. For more than three decades, Wilson Elser has defended property managers, associations and boards, and real estate owners and brokers against a wide spectrum of discriminatory allegations.

The hot line service has been set up with Wilson Elser to offer practical guidance and assistance to insureds dealing with discriminatory matters that may arise, with the goal of potentially mitigating claims and improving risk management.

Sal Pollaro, Managing Director of the management liability product line group, explains, "We are excited about this opportunity for the increased level of service it will provide to our loyal Markel customers and the continued growth we will see as a result of this enhancement to our offerings."

For more information please contact Sal Pollaro.

About Markel Corporation

Markel Corporation is a diverse financial holding company serving a variety of niche markets. The Company's principal business markets and underwrites specialty insurance products. In each of the Company's businesses, it seeks to provide quality products and excellent customer service so that it can be a market leader. The financial goals of the Company are to earn consistent underwriting and operating profits and superior investment returns to build shareholder value. Visit Markel Corporation on the web at <a href="market-marke